

point

STYLE HAIR CLIPPER SET

POHC205
User Manual

LIFE MADE EASIER

GB

Thank you for purchasing your new POINT STYLE HAIR CLIPPER. These operating instructions will help you use it properly and safely. We recommend that you spend some time reading this instruction manual in order that you fully understand all the operational features it offers. Read all the safety instructions carefully before use and keep this instruction manual for future reference.

NO

Takk for at du kjøpte din nye POINT STYLE HÅRKLIPPER. Denne bruksanvisningen vil hjelpe deg med å bruke den på en trygg og riktig måte. Vi anbefaler at du tar deg tid til å lese gjennom hele bruksanvisningen for å bli kjent med alle funksjonene som tilbys. Les alle sikkerhetsanvisningene nøye før bruk, og spar på bruksanvisningen for fremtidig referanse.

FI

Kiitos uuden POINT STYLE -kotiparturin hankinnasta. Nämä käyttöohjeet opastavat sinua käyttämään laitetta oikein ja turvallisesti. Suosittelemme, että käytät hieman aikaa tämän käyttöoppaan lukemiseen, jotta ymmärrät täysin, millaisia ominaisuuksia tuotteessa on. Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet huolellisesti ennen laitteen käyttöä ja säilytä käyttöopas myöhempää tarvetta varten.

DK

Tak for købet af din nye STYLE HÅRKLIPPER FRA POINT. Disse brugervejledninger hjælper dig med at bruge dette apparat rigtigt og sikkert. Vi anbefaler, at du læser denne brugervejledning, så du får en fuld forståelse af hvordan alle funktionerne virker. Læs sikkerhedsforskrifterne grundigt inden brug, og gem denne brugervejledning til senere brug.

SE

Tack för att du har köpt din nya POINT STYLE HÅRKLIPPER. Denna bruksanvisning hjälper dig att använda den på ett säkert och korrekt sätt. Vi rekommenderar att du tar dig tid att läsa igenom denna bruksanvisning för att till fullo förstå alla driftfunktioner som den erbjuder. Läs noga igenom alla säkerhetsinstruktioner före användning och spara bruksanvisningen för framtida bruk.

Instruction Manual – English	page	4-9
Bruksanvisning – Norsk	side	10-15
Käyttöopas - Suomi	sivu	16-21
Brugervejledning – Dansk	side	22-27
Bruksanvisning – Svenska	sida	28-33

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING – TO REDUCE THE RISK OF BURNS, ELECTROCUTION, FIRE, OR INJURY TO PERSONS, PLEASE READ ALL THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS APPLIANCE.

- The appliance should never be left unattended when plugged in to a power outlet, except when charging.
- Keep the power plug and cord away from heated surfaces.
- Make sure the power plug and cord do not get wet.
- Do not plug or unplug the appliance with wet hands.
- Do not use the product with a damaged cord.
- Do not twist or kink the cable, and don't wrap it around the appliance.
- Store the product at a temperature between 15°C and 35°C.
- Only use the parts supplied with the appliance.
- The appliance, including its cord, must not be used, played with, cleaned or maintained by persons under eight years old and should at all times be kept out of their reach. Use, cleaning or maintenance of the appliance by children over eight or by anyone with a lack of knowledge, experience or with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities should only be undertaken after receiving appropriate instruction and are under the adequate supervision of a responsible adult to ensure that they do so safely and that the hazards involved are understood and avoided.
- Do not immerse the appliance in liquid. Do not use it

outdoors.

- Do not charge, use or store the appliance or leave it lying in a bathroom or in locations where it could fall into a bath, wash basin or other containers filled with water.

Product Overview



1. Hair clipper comb #1(3 - 15mm)
2. Hair clipper comb #2(18- 30mm)
3. Beard comb(1-12mm)
4. Wheel to adjust cutting length
5. On/off switch
6. Charging indicator light
7. Cleaning brush
8. USB-C cable
9. Storage bag
10. Barber comb
11. Scissors
12. Lubricating oil

Caution:

- Use this appliance only for its intended use as described in this manual.
- Do not use attachments not recommended.
- Do not use this product if it is not working correctly, if it has been dropped or damaged or dropped in water.

Charging your hair clipper:

- Before charging your hair clipper, ensure the product is switched off.
- Connect the USB-C plug to the product & adaptor (5V,1A) then to the socket.
- 90 mins for a complete charge. The charging indicator turns white when the device is fully charged.

Continuous power technology

If the hair clipper's battery is dead or runs out, you can simply plug it into a power outlet and continue using it.

Adjusting the trim length:

- The three combs are adjustable and have 12 different trim lengths simply by turning the wheel to the desired setting.
- Turn the wheel upward for longer length, downward for shorter length.
- There is a lock/unlock switch at the rear side to lock/unlock the comb attachment.

Before Starting to Cut:

- Inspect the clipper to make sure that it is free from hair and dirt.
- Seat the person so that his head is approximately at your eye level.
- Before cutting, always comb the hair and make sure it is tangle free and dry.

To Attach a Comb:

- Hold the comb with its teeth upward
- Guide the comb rails into the slots on the front of the clipper head. Then push the rear side of comb.

To Remove the Comb:

- Hold the clipper with the blades facing away from you, firmly tick the tail of comb upward and away from the blades.

Instruction for hair cutting:

Note: For even cutting, allow the comb attachment/blade to cut its way through the hair. Don't force it through quickly. If you are cutting for the first time, start with the maximum comb attachment.

STEP 1 - Nape of the neck

- Set the comb to 3mm or 6mm.
- Hold the clipper with the blade teeth pointing upwards. Starting at the centre of the head at the base of the neck.
- Slowly lift the clipper, working upwards and outwards through the hair, trimming just a little at a time.

STEP 2 - Back of the head

- With the comb set at 12mm or 18mm, cut the hair at the back of the head.

STEP 3 - Side of the head

- Set the comb to 3mm or 6mm, trim sideburns. Then change the setting to 9mm and continue to cut the top of the head.

STEP 4 - Top of the head

- Use the longer length comb attachment and set it to 24mm or 27mm then cut hair on top of the head against the direction in which the hair normally grows.
- Always work from the back of the head.

STEP 5 - The finishing touches

- Use the clipper without an attachment comb for close trimming around the base and sides of the neck.
- To produce a clean straight line at the sideburns, reverse the hair clipper. Place the reversed clipper at right angles to the head, tips of the blades lightly touching the skin and then work downwards.

MAINTENANCE

Care for your hair clipper

Your hair clipper is fitted with high-quality stainless-steel blades. To ensure long lasting performance of your clipper, clean the blades and unit regularly.

CLEANING CAUTIONS

Only the guide comb attachment and clipper blade may be removed from the product for cleaning.

Cleaning should only be done with a soft brush, such as the brush supplied with the product.

Only use light-grade oil or sewing machine oil on the blades.

Do not use harsh or corrosive cleaners on the units or their blades.

Do not submerge in water as damage will occur.

Specification

Model: POHC205

Input: DC 5V 1A

Battery: 1x600mAh Lithium battery



This symbol on the product or in the instructions means that your electrical and electronic equipment should be disposed at the end of its life separately from your household waste.

There is separate collection systems for recycling in the EU. For more information please contact the local authority or your retailer where you purchased the product.

Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:

<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:

<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:

<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:

<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:

<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:

<https://www.power.se/kundsservice/>
T: 08 517 66 000

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSANVISNINGER

ADVARSEL – FOR Å REDUSERE RISIKOEN FOR BRANN, ELEKTROSJOKK, BRANN ELLER PERSONSKADE MÅ ALLE INSTRUKSJONENE LESES NØYE FØR MAN BRUKER DETTE APPARATET.

- Apparatet bør aldri stå uten tilsyn når det er koblet til et strømuttak, bortsett fra når det lader.
- Hold støpselet og ledningen borte fra varme flater.
- Sørg for at støpselet og ledningen ikke blir våte.
- Ikke koble fra eller til apparatet med våte hender.
- Ikke bruk produktet med en skadet ledning.
- Ikke vri eller knekk kabelen, og ikke vikle den rundt apparatet.
- Oppbevar produktet ved en temperatur mellom 15 og 35 °C.
- Bruk kun delene som følger med apparatet.
- Apparatet, inkludert ledningen, skal ikke brukes av, lekes med, rengjøres av eller vedlikeholdes av personer under åtte år, og det skal til enhver tid holdes utenfor deres rekkevidde. Bruk, rengjøring eller vedlikehold av apparatet kan kun utføres av barn over åtte eller av noen med mangel på kunnskap, erfaring eller med reduserte fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale evner gitt at de har blitt passende instruert og holdes under tilstrekkelig tilsyn av en ansvarlig voksen for å sikre at det skjer på en trygg måte og at de relevante farene er forstått og blir unngått.
- Ikke senk apparatet i væske. Ikke bruk utendørs.
- Ikke lad, bruk eller oppbevar apparatet eller la det ligge på et bad eller på et sted der det kan falle ned i

et badekar, en servant eller andre beholdere fylt med vann.

Produktoversikt



1. Hårklippekam #1 (3-15 mm)
2. Hårklippekam #2 (18-30 mm)
3. Skjeggkam (1-12 mm)
4. Hjul for å justere klippelengden
5. På/av-bryter
6. Ladeindikatorlampe
7. Rengjøringsbørste
8. USB-C-kabel
9. Oppbevaringsveske
10. Barberkam
11. Saks
12. Smøreolje

Forsiktig:

- Bruk dette apparatet kun til beregnet bruksområde som beskrevet i bruksanvisningen.
- Ikke bruk tilbehør som ikke er anbefalt.
- Ikke bruk produktet hvis det ikke fungerer som det skal, hvis det har falt eller blitt skadet eller blitt dyppet i vann.

Lade hårklipperen:

- Før du lader hårklipperen, må du sørge for at den er slått av.
- Koble USB-C-pluggen til produktet og adapteren (5 V,1 A) og deretter til kontakten.
- Det tar 90 minutter å lade helt opp, og ladeindikatorlampen går over til å lyse hvitt etter fullading.

Direktedrev-teknologi

Hvis batteriet til hårklipperen er utladet, eller hvis lades ut under trådløs bruk, kan den kobles til strømkilde og fortsatt brukes.

Justere trimmelengden:

- Tre kammer kan justeres for å gi 12 forskjellige trimmelengder ved å bare vri hjulet til ønsket innstilling.
- Vri hjulet oppover for lengre lengde og nedover for kortere lengde.
- På baksiden er det en låseknappbryter for å låse / låse opp kamfestet.

Før du begynner å klippe:

- Inspiser klipperen for å sikre at den er fri for hår og smuss.
- Sett personen slik at hodet er omtrent i høyde med øynene dine.
- Før du klipper må du gre håret og sørge for at det er fritt for floker og tørt.

Slik festes kammen:

- Hold kammen med tennene oppover.
- Led kamskinnene inn i sporene foran på klipperhodet. Trykk deretter på baksiden av kammen.

Slik fjernes kammen:

•Hold klipperen med bladene vendt bort fra deg, og flekk bestemt halen på kammen oppover og vekk fra bladene.

Instruksjoner for å klippe hår:

Merk: For jevn klipping lar du kammen/bladet skjære gjennom håret. Ikke tving det gjennom raskt. Når du klipper for første gang starter du med største kam.

TRINN 1 – Nakke

- Still kammen til 3 eller 6 mm.
- Hold klipperen med bladtennene pekt oppover. Start ved midten av hodet ved bunnen av nakken.
- Løft sakte klipperen, jobb oppover og utover gjennom håret, og trim litt om gangen.

TRINN 2 – Baksiden av hodet

- Still kammen til 12 eller 18 mm, og klipp håret på baksiden av hodet.

TRINN 3 – Siden av hodet

- Still kammen til 3 eller 6 mm, og trim kinnsjegg. Bytt deretter innstillingen til 9 mm og fortsett å kutte toppen av hodet.

TRINN 4 – Toppen av hodet

- Bruk den lengre kammen, still den til 24 mm eller 27 mm og klipp deretter håret på toppen av hodet mot retningen det normalt vokser i.
- Begynn alltid fra bakhodet.

TRINN 5 – Siste finklipp

- Bruk klipperen uten kamtilbehør for å trimme tett rundt basen og sidene av nakken.
- Få en ren rett linje ved kinnsjeggget ved å snu hårklipperen. Plasser den snudde klipperen i rett vinkel på hodet slik at tuppene av bladene berører huden lett, og arbeid deretter nedover.

VEDLIKEHOLD

Ta vare på hårklipperen

Hårklipperen er utstyrt med høykvalitets blader i rustfritt stål.

For å sikre at trimmeren varer lenge må bladene og enheten rengjøres regelmessig.

FORHOLDSREGLER FOR RENGJØRING

Kun kamfestet og klippebladet kan fjernes fra produktet for rengjøring.

Man bør kun rengjøre med en myk børste, som børsten som følger med produktet.

Bruk kun lett olje eller symaskinolje på bladene.

Ikke bruk sterke eller etsende rengjøringsmidler på enhetene eller bladene.

Ikke senk ned i vann, da det vil føre til skade.

Spesifikasjon

Modell: POHC205

Inngang: 5 V 1 A likestrøm

Batteri: 1x600 mAh litiumbatteri



Dette symbolet på produktet eller i anvisningene betyr at det elektriske og elektroniske utstyret må leveres atskilt fra husholdningsavfall når det ikke lenger skal brukes.

Det finnes egne innsamlingssystemer for resirkulering i EU. Du får nærmere informasjon ved å kontakte lokale myndigheter eller forhandleren du kjøpte produktet hos.

Power International AS,
Postboks Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norge

Power Norge:

<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>

T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:

<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:

<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:

<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:

<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>

T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:

<https://www.power.se/kundsservice/>

T: 08 517 66 000

TÄRKEITÄ TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA

VAROITUS - PALOVAMMOJEN, SÄHKÖISKUN, TULIPALON TAI HENKILÖVAHINKOJEN VAARAN VÄHENTÄMISEKSI LUE KAIKKI OHJEET HUOLELLISESTI ENNEN TÄMÄN LAITTEEN KÄYTTÖÄ.

- Laitetta ei saa koskaan jättää ilman valvontaa sen ollessa kytkettynä pistorasiaan, paitsi latauksen aikana.
- Pidä verkkopistoke ja johto etäällä lämmitetyistä pinnoista.
- Varmista, että pistoke ja johto eivät kastu.
- Älä kytke laitetta pistorasiaan tai irrota sitä märin käsin.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos sen johto on vaurioitunut.
- Älä kierrä tai taita kaapelia, äläkä kiedo sitä laitteen ympärille.
- Säilytä tuote 15-35 °C:n välisessä lämpötilassa.
- Käytä vain laitteen mukana toimitettuja osia.
- Alle kahdeksanvuotiaat eivät saa käyttää, leikkiä, puhdistaa tai huoltaa laitetta johto mukaan lukien, ja se on aina pidettävä poissa heidän ulottuviltaan. Yli kahdeksanvuotiaiden lasten tai sellaisten henkilöiden, joilla ei ole riittävästi tietoa, kokemusta tai joiden fyysiset tai henkiset kyvyt tai aistit ovat heikentyneet, tulee käyttää, puhdistaa tai huoltaa laitetta vasta, kun he ovat saaneet asianmukaisen opastuksen ja ovat vastuullisen aikuisen riittävässä valvonnassa sen varmistamiseksi, että he käyttävät laitetta turvallisesti ja että he ymmärtävät ja välttävät siihen liittyvät vaarat.

- Älä upota laitetta nesteeseen. Älä käytä sitä ulkona.
- Älä lataa, käytä tai säilytä laitetta tai jätä sitä alttiiksi kylpyhuoneeseen tai paikkoihin, joissa se voi pudota kylpyammeeseen, pesualtaaseen tai muuhun vedellä täytettyyn astiaan.

Tuotteen yleiskatsaus



1. Hiustenleikkuukampa #1 (3 - 15mm)
2. Hiustenleikkuukampa #2 (18- 30mm)
3. Partakampa (1-12mm)
4. Leikkuupituuden säätöpyörä
5. On/off-kytkin
6. Latauksen merkkivalo
7. Puhdistusharja
8. USB-C-kaapeli
9. Säilytyspussi
10. Parturikampa
11. Sakset
12. Voiteluöljy

Varoitus:

- Käytä tätä laitetta vain tässä käyttöohjeessa kuvattuun käyttötarkoitukseen.
- Älä käytä lisäosia, joita ei suositella.
- Älä käytä tätä tuotetta, jos se ei toimi oikein, jos se on pudonnut tai vahingoittunut tai jos se on pudonnut veteen.

Hiustenleikkurin lataaminen:

- Varmista ennen hiustenleikkurin lataamista, että tuote on kytketty pois päältä.
- Kytke USB-C-pistoke tuotteeseen ja sovittimeen (5V,1A) ja sitten pistorasiaan.
- Täyteen lataaminen kestää 90 minuuttia. Latauksen merkkivalo muuttuu valkoiseksi, kun lataus on valmis.

Jatkuva virta

Jos hiustenleikkukoneen akku on tyhjä tai jos se tyhjenee langattoman käytön aikana, se voidaan kytkeä verkkovirtaan ja jatkaa käyttöä.

Trimmauspituuden säätäminen:

- Kolmea kampaa voidaan säätää niin, että saat 12 erilaista trimmauspituutta yksinkertaisesti kääntämällä pyörää haluttuun asetukseen.
- Käännä pyörää ylöspäin pituuden pidentämiseksi ja alaspäin pituuden lyhentämiseksi.
- Takaosassa on lukitus-/avauspainikkeen kytkin kampakiinnityksen lukitsemista/avaamista varten.

Ennen leikkauksen aloittamista:

- Tarkasta, ettei leikkurissa ole ole karvoja eikä likaa.
- Aseta henkilö niin, että hänen päänsä on suunnilleen silmiesi korkeudella.
- Kampaa hiukset aina ennen leikkaamista ja varmista, etteivät ne ole takkuisia ja että ne ovat kuivat.

Kamman kiinnittäminen:

- Pidä kampaa hampaat ylöspäin
- Ohjaa kampakiskot leikkuupään etuosassa oleviin uriin. Työnnä sitten kamman takapuolta.

Kamman irrotus:

- Pidä leikkuria terät itsestäsi pois päin ja napsauta kamman takaosaa tiukasti ylöspäin ja pois päin teristä.

Hiusten leikkausohjeet:

Huomautus: Jotta leikkaus olisi tasaista, anna kampakiinnikkeen/terän leikata tiensä hiusten läpi. Älä työnnä sitä nopeasti hiusten läpi. Jos leikkaat ensimmäistä kertaa, aloita suurimmalla kampaosalla.

VAIHE 1 - Niska

- Aseta kampa 3mm tai 6mm.
- Pidä leikkuria siten, että terän hampaat osoittavat ylöspäin. Aloitetaan pään keskeltä niskan tyvestä.
- Nosta leikkuria hitaasti ylös- ja ulospäin hiusten läpi ja leikkaa vain vähän kerrallaan.

VAIHE 2 - Takaraivo

- Leikkaa hiukset takaraivosta, kun kampa on asetettu 12 tai 18 millimetrin pituiseksi.

VAIHE 3 - Pään sivu

- Aseta kampa 3 tai 6mm:lle, leikkaa pulisongit. Vaihda sitten asetus 9 mm:iin ja jatka leikkaamista pään yläosassa.

VAIHE 4 - Pään yläosa

- Käytä suurempien leikkauspituuksien kampalisäosaa ja aseta se 24 tai 27 mm:iin ja leikkaa sitten hiukset pään päällelta hiusten normaalin kasvusuunnan vastaisesti.
- Työskentele aina takaraivosta alkaen.

VAIHE 5 - Viimeistelytyöt

- Käytä leikkuria ilman kiinnityskampaa niskan keskiosan ja sivujen tarkkaan leikkaamiseen.
- Jos haluat saada aikaan puhtaan suoran linjan pulisonkeihin, käännä hiustenleikkuri ylösalaisin. Aseta käänteinen leikkuri suorassa kulmassa päähän nähden niin, että terien kärjet koskettavat kevyesti ihoa, ja työskentele sitten alaspäin.

HUOLTO

Huolehdi hiustenleikkurista

Hiustenleikkurissa on korkealaatuiset ruostumattomasta teräksestä valmistetut terät.

Varmistaaksesi leikkurisi pitkäaikaisen suorituskyvyn, puhdistat terät ja laite säännöllisesti.

VAROITUKSET KOSKIEEN PUHDISTUSTA

Ainoastaan ohjaukseen ja leikkuuterä voidaan irrottaa tuotteesta puhdistusta varten.

Puhdistus voidaan suorittaa vain pehmeällä harjalla, kuten harjalla, joka toimitettu tuotteen mukana.

Käytä teriin vain kevyttä öljyä tai ompelukoneöljyä.

Älä käytä yksiköihin tai niiden teriin voimakkaita tai syövyttäviä puhdistusaineita.

Älä upota veteen, sillä laite voi vahingoittua.

Tekniset tiedot

Malli: POHC205

Syöttö: DC 5V 1A

Paristo: 1x600mAh litiumakku



Tämä tuoteeseen tai ohjeisiin merkitty symboli tarkoittaa, että sähkölaitteet ja elektroniikka on hävitettävä käyttökänsä päättyessä erillään kotitalousjätteestä.

EU:ssa on kierrätystä varten erilliset keruujärjestelmät. Jos haluat lisätietoja, ota yhteys paikallisiin viranomaisiin tai tuotteen myyneeseen liikkeeseen.

Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norjassa:

<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>
P: 21 00 40 00

Expert Tanskassa:

<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>
P: 70 70 17 07

Power Tanskassa:

<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>
P: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Tanskassa:

<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>
P: 70 70 17 07

Power Suomessa:

<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>
P: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:

<https://www.power.se/kundsservice/>
P: 08 517 66 000

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

ADVARSEL – FOR AT MINDSKE RISIKOEN FOR FORBRÆNDINGER, ELEKTRISK STØD, BRAND ELLER PERSONSKADER, SKAL DU LÆSE ALLE INSTRUKTIONERNE OMHYGGELIGT, FØR DU BRUGER DETTE APPARAT.

- Apparat må aldrig efterlades uden opsyn, når det er sluttet til stikkontakten, undtagen under opladning.
- Stikket og ledningen skal holdes væk fra varme overflader.
- Undgå, at stikket og ledningen bliver våde.
- Apparatet må ikke sættes i eller trækkes ud af stikkontakten, når du har våde hænder.
- Produktet må ikke bruges, hvis ledningen er beskadiget.
- Undgå at vride eller knække ledningen og vikl den ikke rundt om produktet.
- Opbevar produktet i en temperatur mellem 15°C og 35°C.
- Brug kun delene, der følger med apparatet.
- Apparatet, herunder ledningen, må ikke bruges, leges med, rengøres eller vedligeholdes af personer under 8 år og de skal altid holdes uden for børns rækkevidde. Brug, rengøring og vedligeholdelse af apparatet af børn over 8 år eller af personer med mangel på viden, erfaring eller med nedsatte fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale evner må kun gøres, når de er har modtaget passende instruktion og er under tilstrækkelig opsyn af en ansvarlig voksen, så du er sikker på at de bruger apparatet sikkert, og at de forstår og undgår de

involverede farer.

- Apparatet må ikke nedsænkes i væske. Apparatet må ikke bruges udendørs.
- Apparatet må ikke oplades, bruges, opbevares eller efterlades på et badeværelse eller steder, hvor det kan falde ned i et badekar, en håndvask eller andre beholdere med vand.

Produktoversigt



1. Hårtimmerkam #1 (3 - 15 mm)
2. Hårklipperkam #2 (18- 30 mm)
3. Skægkam (1-12 mm)
4. Hjul til indstilling af klippelængden
5. Tænd/sluk-knap
6. Opladningsindikator
7. Rengøringsbørste
8. USB-C-kabel
9. Opbevaringspose
10. Barberkam
11. Saks
12. Smøreolie

Forsigtig:

- Apparatet må kun bruges til dets tilsigtede formål, som beskrevet i denne brugervejledning.
- Brug ikke tilbehør, der ikke er anbefalet af producenten.
- Brug aldrig apparatet, hvis det ikke virker ordentligt, eller hvis det er blevet tabt, beskadiget eller er kommet i vand.

Opladning af hårtrimmeren:

- Før du oplader hårklipperen, skal du sikre dig, at den er slukket.
- Sæt USB-C-stikket i produktet og adapteren (5V, 1A), og sæt derefter adapteren i stikkontakten.
- Det tager ca. 90 minutter at lade batteriet helt op. Opladningsindikatoren begynder at lyse hvid, når batteriet er ladet helt op.

Direct drive-teknologi

Hvis batteriet i hårtrimmeren aflades helt, eller hvis det aflades, når hårtrimmeren bruges uden kablet, kan den fortsat bruges, når den sluttes til strømforsyningen.

Justering af klippelængden:

- De tre kamme kan justeres, så du får 12 forskellige klippelængder ved at dreje hjulet til den ønskede indstilling.
- Drej hjulet opad for at forøge klippelængden, og drej hjulet nedad for forkorte længden.
- Der er en låse-/oplåsningsknap på bagsiden, der bruges til at låse og oplåse kamtilbehøret.

Før du begynder at klippe:

- Se hårtrimmeren efter, så du er sikker på at den er fri for hår og skidt.
- Placer personen, så hovedet er omtrent i din øjenhøjde.
- Før du klipper, skal du altid rede håret, så det ikke er flettet sammen og tørt.

Sådan sætter du en kam på:

- Hold kammen med dens tænder opad.
- Før kammens skinner ind i hullerne på forsiden af klippehovedet. Tryk derefter på bagsiden af kammen.

Sådan tager du en kam af:

- Hold trimmeren med bladene væk fra dig selv, og træk hårdt kammens bagende opad og væk fra bladene.

Vejledninger til klipping af håret:

Bemærk: For at klippe håret ensartet, skal du lade kammen/bladet klippe sig igennem håret. Tving den ikke hurtigt gennem håret. Hvis du klipper for første gang, skal du starte med den længste kamlængde.

TRIN 1 - Nakke

- Indstil kammen til 3 mm eller 6 mm.
- Hold klipperen med bladets tænder rettet opad. Starter midt på hovedet ved nakken.
- Før langsomt trimmeren opad og udad gennem håret. Trim kun lidt ad gangen.

TRIN 2 - Baghovedet

- Klip håret på baghovedet med kammen på 12 eller 18 mm.

TRIN 3 - Siden af hovedet

- Indstil kammen til 3 mm eller 6 mm og trim bakkenbarterne. Skift derefter indstillingen til 9 mm og fortsæt med at klippe på hovedet foroven.

TRIN 4 - Foroven af hovedet

- Brug det længere kamtilbehør og indstil det til 24 mm eller 27 mm, og klip derefter håret foroven på hovedet i hårets vækstretning.
- Start altid med baghovedet.

TRIN 5 - De sidste detaljer

- Brug trimmeren uden kam til tæt trimning omkring hårlinjen på nakken og siderne af halsen.
- For at få en ren, lige kant ved bakkenbarterne skal du vende hårtrimmeren om. Placer den omvendte klipper vinkelret på hovedet, så spidserne af bladene rører huden let, og arbejd derefter din vej nedad.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE

Vedligeholdelse af hårtrimmeren

Trimmeren er udstyret med blade i rustfrit stål af høj kvalitet.

For at vedligeholde trimmeren, skal bladene og trimmeren rengøres regelmæssigt.

FORHOLDSREGLER TIL RENGØRING

Det er kun kamtilbehøret og trimmerbladet, der kan tages af produktet til rengøring.

Produktet må kun rengøres med en blød børste, såsom børsten, der følger med produktet.

Brug kun letolie eller symaskineolie på bladene.

Brug ikke skræppe eller ætsende rengøringsmidler på delene eller deres blade.

Nedsænk ikke i vand, da dette vil føle til skader.

Specifikationer

Model: POHC205

Indgang: Jævnstrøm (DC) 5V/1A

Batteri: 1 x 600 mAh litium-batteri



Dette symbol på produktet eller i vejledningen betyder, at det udtjente elektriske eller elektroniske udstyr ikke må bortskædes sammen med husholdningsaffald.

I EU-lande findes der separate genbrugsordninger. Kontakt de lokale myndigheder eller forhandleren for yderligere oplysninger.

Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:

<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:

<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:

<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:

<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:

<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:

<https://www.power.se/kundsservice/>
T: 08 517 66 000

VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

VARNING - FÖR ATT MINSKA RISKEN FÖR BRÄNNSKADOR, ELCHOCK, BRAND ELLER PERSONSKADOR SKA DU LÄSA IGENOM ALLA ANVISNINGAR NOGGRANT INNAN DU ANVÄNDER APPARATEN.

- Apparaten får aldrig lämnas obevakad när den är ansluten till ett eluttag, utom när den laddas.
- Håll kontakten och sladden borta från uppvärmda ytor.
- Se till att nätkontakten och sladden inte blir blöta.
- Koppla inte in eller ur apparaten med våta händer.
- Använd inte produkten med en skadad sladd.
- Vrid inte eller vik kabeln och linda den inte runt apparaten.
- Förvara produkten vid en temperatur mellan 15°C och 35°C.
- Använd endast de delar som medföljer apparaten.
- Apparaten, inklusive sladden, får inte användas, lekas med, rengöras eller underhållas av personer under åtta år och ska alltid hållas utom räckhåll för dem. Användning, rengöring eller underhåll av apparaten av barn över åtta år eller av någon med bristande kunskap, erfarenhet eller med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga bör endast utföras efter att ha fått lämplig instruktion och under lämplig övervakning av en ansvarig vuxen för att säkerställa att de gör det på ett säkert sätt och att de risker som är involverade förstås och undviks.
- Sänk inte ned apparaten i vätska. Använd inte

utomhus.

- Ladda inte, använd eller förvara apparaten och lämna den inte liggande i ett badrum eller på platser där den kan falla ner i ett badkar, tvättställ eller andra behållare fyllda med vatten.

Produktöversikt



1. Härklipparkam #1 (3 - 15 mm)
2. Härklipparkam #2 (18- 30 mm)
3. Skäggekam (1-12 mm)
4. Hjul för justering av skärlängd
5. Strömbrytare
6. Laddningsindikator
7. Rengöringsborste
8. USB-C-kabel
9. Väska
10. Barberarkam
11. Saxar
12. Smörjmedel

Försiktighet:

- Använd endast denna apparat för det den är avsedd för enligt beskrivningen i denna bruksanvisning.
- Använd inte tillbehör som inte rekommenderas.
- Använd inte produkten om den inte fungerar korrekt, om den har tappats eller skadats eller om den har hamnat i vatten.

Ladda din hårklippare:

- Kontrollera att produkten är avstängd innan du laddar hårklipparen.
- Anslut USB-C-kontakten till produkten och adaptern (5V,1A) och sedan till uttaget.
- 90 minuter för en fullständig laddning och laddningsindikatorlampan blir vit efter full laddning.

Direktdriven teknik

Om batteriet i hårklipparen är urladdat eller om det laddas ur under sladdlös drift, kan den anslutas till elnätet och fortsätta att användas.

Justering av trimlängden:

- Tre kammar kan justeras för att ge dig vardera 12 olika klipplängder genom att helt enkelt vrida hjulet till önskad inställning.
- Vrid hjulet uppåt för längre längd, nedåt för kortare längd.
- På baksidan finns en knapp för att låsa/låsa upp kamfästet.

Innan du börjar klippa:

- Inspektera klipparen för att se till att den är fri från hår och smuts.
- Placera personen så att huvudet är ungefär i ögonhöjd med dig.
- Kamma alltid håret före klippning och se till att det är trasselfritt och torrt.

För att fästa en kam:

- Håll kammens tändare uppåt
- För in kammens skenor i skenorna på framsidan av klipphuvudet. Tryck sedan på kammens baksida.

Ta bort kammens:

- Håll klipparen med bladen vända bort från dig och tippa kammens svans uppåt och bort från bladen.

Instruktion för hårklippning:

Obs: För att få en jämn klippning, låt kammens/bladet klippa sig genom håret. Tvinga inte fram snabbt. När du klipper första gången börjar du med den största kamtillsatsen.

STEG 1 - Nacken

- Ställ in kammens på 3 mm eller 6 mm.
- Håll klipparen med bladets tänder uppåt. Börja mitt på huvudet vid basen av nacken.
- Lyft långsamt upp klipparen och arbeta sig uppåt och utåt genom håret, klipp bara lite i taget.

STEG 2 - Baksidan av huvudet

- Klipp håret på baksidan av huvudet med kammens inställd på 12 mm eller 18 mm.

STEG 3 - Sidan av huvudet

- Ställ in kammens på 3 mm eller 6 mm, trimma polisongerna. Ändra sedan inställningen till 9 mm och fortsätt att skära överdelen av huvudet.

STEG 4 - Ovanpå huvudet

- Använd tillbehöret för längre kam och ställ in det på 24 mm eller 27 mm och klipp sedan håret ovanpå huvudet mot den riktning som håret normalt växer i.
- Arbeta alltid från baksidan av huvudet.

STEG 5 - Sista touchen

- Använd klipparen utan kam för att trimma tätt runt nackens nederdel och sidor.
- För att få en rak linje vid polisongerna, vänder du på hårklipparen. Placera den omvända klipparen i rätt vinkel mot huvudet så att bladens spetsar rör huden lätt och arbeta sedan nedåt.

UNDERHÅLL

Ta hand om din hårklippare

Din hårklippare är utrustad med högkvalitativa blad av rostfritt stål. Rengör bladen och enheten regelbundet för att säkerställa en långvarig prestanda på din klippare.

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER VID RENGÖRING

Endast styrkamstillsatsen och klippbladet får tas bort från produkten för rengöring.

Rengöring får endast ske med en mjuk borste, t.ex. den borste som medföljer produkten.

Använd endast lättolja eller symaskinsolja på knivarna.

Använd inte starka eller frätande rengöringsmedel på enheterna eller deras blad.

Får inte sänkas ned i vatten eftersom det kan orsaka skador.

Specifikationer

Modell: POHC205

Ingång: DC 5 V/1 A

Batteri: 1x600mAh litiumbatteri



Denna symbol på produkten eller i instruktionerna betyder att dina elektriska och elektroniska apparater ska källsorteras när de är förbrukade och att de inte får slängas i hushållssoporna.

Det finns särskilda insamlingssystem för återvinning inom EU. För ytterligare information, kontakta din kommun eller din återförsäljare där du köpte produkten.

Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:

<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:

<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:

<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:

<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:

<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:

<https://www.power.se/kundsservice/>
T: 08 517 66 000

